
1 Verklaring van overeenstemming • 01.11.2023

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
Voor materialen bestemd voor het in contact komen met voeding

Artikelnummers 80003, 80020, 79998, 69006, 79985
Benamingen PET Fles 250ml, PET Fles 330ml, PET Fles 500ml, PET Fles 750ml, 

PET Fles 1000ml. Allen met zwarte dop.

 

1 
 

 
Declaration of Compliance  

(with the legislation for materials in plastic intended to come in contact with foodstuffs) 
 

Distributor: Producer: 
Brabo Verpakking     
Dakota 4  
5126 RL Gilze 

Crediteur 740811 

 

Article numbers Brabo Verpakking: 
PF250HDZW PET flessen 250 cc. recht + ZWARTE dop 
PF330HDZW PET flessen 330 cc. recht + ZWARTE dop 
PF500HDZW PET flessen 500 cc. recht + ZWARTE dop 
PF750HDZW PET flessen 750 cc. recht + ZWARTE dop 
PF1000HDZW PET flessen 1000 cc. recht + ZWARTE dop 
 
Declaration of compliance with 

• This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (as amended) 
• This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (as amended) 
• This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (as amended) 

This product has been manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives 
that are authorised under Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011. 

• Guideline 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste 
 
Intended use / Conditions of use  
The materials or articles intended to come into contact with food are intended for use under the 
following conditions: 

• Types of food intended to come into contact with the material: All types of food 
• Duration and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with food: This product is not 

allowed to be used at temperatures higher than 55°C or use in the microwave. 
•  Store in clean dry area away from UV /sun light, smells and high temperature variations. 

Overall Migration Limit 
Overall migration is below 10 mg/dm² under standard testing conditions laid down in Regulation (EC) 
No. 10/2011. Additional information can be provided on request. 

Simulant  Test Conditions  Overall migration 
10% Ethanol  240 hours at 40°C <10 mg/dm² 
95% Ethanol 240 hours at 40°C <10 mg/dm² 
3% Acetic Acid (Simulant B) 240 hours at 40°C <10mg/dm² 
Isooctane 48 hours at 20°C <10 mg/dm² 

 

 



2 Verklaring van overeenstemming • 01.11.2023

Ondertekend door Euro Fresh NV
Datum: 01-01-2023

Robbie Wils
General Manager

 

2 
 

Specific migration limit 
The following substances restricted by specific migration limits are complied with:  

Name of substance SML  Test result 
Aluminum 1 mg/kg Not detected 
Antimony 0,04 mg/kg Not detected 
Arsenic Not detected Not detected 
Barium Not detected Not detected 
Cadmium Not detected Not detected 
Chromium Not detected Not detected 
Cobalt 0,05 mg/kg Not detected 
Copper 5 mg/kg Not detected 
Europium -  Not detected 
Gadolinium -  Not detected 
Iron 48 mg/kg Non detected 
Lanthanum -   Not detected 
Lead Not detected Not detected 
Lithium 0,6 mg/kg Not detected 
Manganese 0,6 mg/kg Not detected 
Mercury Not detected Not detected 
Nickel 0,02 mg/kg Not detected 
Terbium -  Not detected 
Zinc 5 mg/kg Not detected 

 
 
Dual use additives 
Dual use additives subject to restrictions in food as defined in Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 are not 
intentionally used in the manufacture or formulation of this product. 
 
It should be noted that the product has been tested for the above mentioned forms of usage and 
conditions. Therefore, it will be the sole responsibility of the downstream users to determine that the 
usage of the product complies with the information given in this document and is safe, lawful and 
technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or organoleptic properties occurs. In case the 
product will be used in a different manner than tested, the information in this declaration of 
compliance will not apply and the downstream users shall be responsible for the compliance with the 
specific legislation and regulations.  

 

Date: 17-09-2024 Name:  R. van de Wijdeven 
Place: Gilze Signature:        i.o. 

 
 

 

 


